

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.*  
*CC No. 56/2022*  
*Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

30.04.2026 (At 2:30 PM)

**File is taken up today at 02:30 PM.**

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, ld. Counsels for A-1. (Through VC)  
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, ld. Counsels for A-2. (Through VC)

The matter is at the stage of judgment/clarification.

Arguments were already advanced in the present case.

File is taken up as it is observed that Bond u/s 481 BNSS, 2023 (*Earlier known as Section 437A Cr.P.C.*) has not been filed on behalf of both the accused persons.

Accordingly, the Reader of the Court is directed to contact the ld. Defence Counsels and pursuant thereto, the ld. Defence Counsels have appeared through Video Conferencing and it is informed that Bond 481 BNSS, 2023 (*Earlier known as Section 437A Cr.P.C.*) are required to be furnished by both the accused persons.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons submit that the bond u/s 481 BNSS, 2023 shall be filed on 04.05.2026.

Accordingly, to put up the case file on **04.05.2026**.

Ld. PP submits that he will file his written arguments on the next date and will furnish the copy of written arguments to the accused persons.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/30.04.2026