

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI VS. Satish Kumar & Anr.
RC-0032022A0050
CC/R No.56/2022
U/s 7 of PC Act, 1988 as amended in 2018
r/w Section 120 B IPC
PS-CBI, ACB, New Delhi**

28.10.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Ld. Sr. PP submits that the sanction has not yet been received.

Put up for awaiting the sanction on **02.12.2022**.

**(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi/28.10.2022**