

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Satish &Anr.
RC 0032022A0050
CC/R No.56/2022**

10.03.2023

Present : Sh. Amjad Ali, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Insp. Satish Bana from CBI in person.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been filed by the IO alongwith separate sanction orders qua both the accused persons.

Today, regular Ld.PP is on leave.

Put up for consideration on the aspect of cognizance on **27.03.2023**.

**(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.03.2023**