

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
RC-0032022A0050
CC/R No. 56/2022
U/s 7 of PC Act, 1988 as amended in 2018
r/w Section 120 B IPC
PS-CBI, ACB, New Delhi

15.05.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Siddharth Singh, Ld. Counsel for Accused Satish Kumar.
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for Accused Deepak.
Both the accused persons are present.

Today, fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Accused Satish and simultaneously an application U/s 207 CrP.C has been filed seeking supply of some deficient copies as well as voice recording.

Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for Accused Deepak submits that he has been engaged today only and he seeks some time to file his Vakalatnama. He further submits that he needs some time to go through the charge-sheet before moving appropriate application for supplying of deficient copies if any.

In view of above facts and circumstances, put up on
03.07.2023.

Let, notice be issued to the IO for the next date.

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/ 15.05.2023