

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
RC-0032022A0050
CC/R No. 56/2022
U/s 7 of PC Act, 1988 as amended in 2018
r/w Section 120 B IPC
PS-CBI, ACB, New Delhi

29.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar alongwith Ms. Poornima Gupta, Ld. Sr. PPs for CBI.
Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Dharam Singh, Ld. Counsels for accused Satish Kumar. (Mob. No. 9953135548).
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak. (Mob. No. 9910364677).
Both the accused persons are present.

Today the matter is listed for filing the reply to the application u/s 207 CrPC for supply of deficient copies.

Reply has been filed. Copy supplied.

Copies of the deficient copies i.e. D-19 and D-23 supplied to both the accused persons. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Today, an application U/s 19 POC Act seeking discharge of applicant/accused Satish Kumar alongwith case laws has been filed. Copy supplied to Prosecution.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 Deepak submits that he will also file the application for discharge of A-2.

Ld. Sr. PP seeks time to file the reply to the said application.

Put up for filing reply to the abovesaid application and for arguments on **19.09.2023.**

(Ajay Gupta)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/ 29.08.2023.