

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.

CC No. 56/2022

04.12.2023

Present : Shri Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Both the accused persons on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma and Shri Dharam Singh, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 Satish Kumar.
Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2
Deepak.

Further arguments heard from both the sides.

Put up for clarifications, if any on **09.12.2023**.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.12.2023