

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Sunil Yadav & Anr.

CC No. 26/2023

31.01.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Sunil Yadav on bail.
A-2 Rajesh Kumar Yogi on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1
Shri B.C. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-2

The order is under dictation.

To come up for orders on **03.02.2024**.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/31.01.2024.**