

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CC No. 56/2022
CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.**

16.04.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Both the accused persons on bail.
Shri Sachin Baisla, associate counsel for Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Raj Kamal Arya and Ms. Aditi Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-2.

PW-1 Shri Parveen Kumar, Alternate Nodal Officer, Reliance JIO is examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Put up on **21.05.2024, 27.05.2024 and 29.05.2024** for P.E.

The following witnesses shall be examined as per scheduled dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	21.05.2024	Shri Tarsem (LW-1) and Shri Rajiv Vashisht (LW-10).
2.	27.05.2024	Shri Deepak Singh (LW-6) and Shri Kuldeep (LW-20).
3.	29.05.2024	Shri Jagbir Singh (LW-21).

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/16.04.2024