

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 36/2022

21.05.2024

Present : Ms. Amita Verma, Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI (*Ld. Regular PP for the CBI is stated to be on leave*) alongwith Constable Pawan Kumar from ACB Malkhana alongwith case properties.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Shri Sachin Baisla, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-2 Shri Rajiv Vashisht, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel Limited is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Substitute PP for the CBI submits that complainant has sent a request for adjournment for some other date as he is stated to be unwell. Let the complainant be summoned for next date of hearing. Notice be also issued to MHC(M)/Constable Pawan Kumar from ACB Malkhana, to produce the case properties on next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **27.05.2024** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/21.05.2024