

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022

27.05.2024

Present : Ms. Saloni, Ld. Substitute APP for the CBI alongwith Ct. Gopal, MHC(M) (*Ld. Regular PP for the CBI is stated to be on leave*).

Both the accused persons on bail.

Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-3 HC Kuldeep is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summon sent to complainant Shri Tarsem is received back served through his father, however, it is informed by Naib Court that as he is suffering from diarrhea etc. due to which he is unable to appear. It is relevant to note that similar request was made on 21.05.2024. The request is accompanied without any medical document etc. The appropriate order in respect of the complainant Shri Tarsem shall be passed on the date already fixed i.e. on 29.05.2024. Issue notice to the complainant Shri Tarsem for the next date of hearing. Notice be issued to In-charge Malkhana to produce the case properties on the date fixed.

Put up for P.E. on the date already fixed i.e. **29.05.2024**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.05.2024