

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.  
CC No. 56/2022***

29.05.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith Ct. Gopal from Malkahana, CBI alongwith case properties.  
Both the accused persons on bail.  
Ms. Shivani Sharma, proxy counsel for Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, proxy counsel for Shri Sanjay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Passover is sought on behalf of the prosecution submitting that the witness Shri Jagbir Singh who is to be examined today is on his way.

Be awaited.

Matter be taken up at 10.20 am.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2024

29.05.2024 (At 10.20 am)

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Both the accused persons on bail.  
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Shri Sachin Baisla and Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. counsel for A-1.  
Shri Raj Kamal Arya alongwith Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-4 Shri Jagbir Singh is examined and discharged.

Put up on **29.07.2024 and 30.07.2024** for P.E. Dates are given at the convenience of the parties.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled

2

dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date Fixed</b>	<b>Witnesses to be examined</b>
1.	29.07.2024 & 30.07.2024	Shri Tarsem (Complainant), LW-8 Shri Thakur Dass and witness from Malkhana, CBI alongwith case properties.
2.	30.07.2024	LW-23 Shri Subhash Chand.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2024