

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022***

29.07.2024

Present : Shri S.H. Zaidi, Naib Court for the CBI.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sachin Baisla, associate counsel for Shri Sandeep
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Matter is pass over as Ld. PP for the CBI is stated to be on the
way.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.07.2024

29.07.2024 (At 10.15 AM)

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith HC
Mahavir Singh (alongwith case properties).
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Shri Sachin Baisla, Ld.
Counsel for A-1.
Shri Sanjay Gupta and Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsels
for A-2.

PW-5 HC Thakur Dass is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-6 Shri Tarsem is partly examined and his further examination
in chief is deferred on the request of Ld. PP as she needs the assistance of
Investigating Officer. Let the IO/Insp. Satish Kumar Bana be summoned for
30.07.2024.

To come up for further examination in chief of PW 6 on
30.072024.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.07.2024