

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.  
CC No. 56/2022***

30.07.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith  
HIO/Inspector Anirudh.  
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.  
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Shri Sachin Baisla and Ms.  
Shivani Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
Shri Sanjay Gupta alongwith Shri Raj Kamal Arya and Ms.  
Vaishali Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for A-2.

PW 6 Sh. Tarsem is present, he is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred at the request of ld. PP that she needs the assistance of IO/ Insp. Satish Kumar Bana.

Another witness namely Sh. Subhash Chand has sent a request for exemption from personal appearance as he is busy in some official work.

IO Sh. Satish Kumar Bana has also send a request wherein he has mentioned that he is presently on leave and is unable to attend the Court today and he sought another date for his appearance before the Court.

To come up for further PE of PW PW 6 Sh. Tarsem on **27.08.2024, 28.08.2024 and 02.09.2024**. PW 6 Sh. Tarsem states that he will appear before the Court and formal summon may not be issued and accordingly PW-6 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/30.07.2024