

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.*  
*CC No. 56/2022*  
*Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

27.08.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith IO/Insp. Satish Kumar Bana, Constable Pradeep Singh from System Division and Constable Gopal from Malkhana, CBI alongwith case properties.  
Both the accused persons on bail.  
Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-6 Shri Tarsem is not present, although he is bound down for today. Naib Court/Constable Shri S.H. Zaidi states that witness Shri Tarsem conveyed that he is not in a position to appear today as he is suffering from chicken pox. HIO is directed to verify the same and file a status report in this regard.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **28.08.2024**.

Copy of this order be given *Dasti* to prosecution.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/27.08.2024