

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022

28.08.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Insp. Satish Kumar Bana for the CBI and Constable Gopal from CBI, Malkhana and Constable Anup Dwivedi, Programmer from System Division.

Both the accused persons on bail.

Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

No PW is present. Ld. PP for the CBI seeks time to file status report in terms of order dated 27.08.2024 qua PW-6 Shri Tarsem. Let the same be positively filed on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to Incharge, Malkhana and Incharge System Division to depute an official to remain present alongwith case properties and the instruments like laptop, write blocker and speakers to play the audio recordings in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **02.09.2024** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/28.08.2024