

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

07.10.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith HIO/Inspector Shri Bhola Kumar Singh, Ct. Shri Anoop Divedi from System Division and **Ct. Gopal** MHC(M) alongwith case properties.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for main Counsel Sh. Raj Kamal Arya for Accused Deepak.

It is submitted on behalf of the prosecution that PW6 Sh. Tarsem is on his way and would reach the court at 10.30 AM.

Put up at 10.30 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/07.10.2024

07.10.2024 (At 10: 27AM)

Present : As above (except PW Shri Tarsem, Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2 who have joined the proceedings at 10:25 AM).

PW6 Shri Tarsem is present. He is partly examined and his further examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up in the post lunch session for further examination of PW6.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/07.10.2024

07.10.2024 (In the Post Lunch Session)

Present : As above (except PW Shri Tarsem, Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2 who have joined the proceedings at 10:25 AM).

PW6 Shri Tarsem is partly examined and further examination is deferred on the request of the Ld. PP for the CBI, for the reasons as mentioned in the examination of PW6.

The seal properties de-sealed during the evidence, is directed to be re-sealed with court seal.

At this stage, Ld. PP for CBI moved an application u/s 91 CrPC, for calling the original record regarding the complaint dated 17.10.2022 and 12.12.2022 alongwith NCR from PS Mundka, Delhi and for deferring the examination of PW6. Copy supplied to both the accused persons.

Ld. PP for the CBI prays that the case may be taken up on the day after tomorrow i.e. on 09.10.2024.

As prayed, tomorrow's date i.e. 08.10.2024 (already fixed) stands cancelled. PW6 Shri Tarsem as well as Ct. Gopal (MHC(M) and Ct. Shri Anoop Divedi alongwith case properties are directed to appear on the date already fixed i.e. 09.10.2024.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **09.10.2024** for further examination of PW6 as well as for reply/arguments on the above-said application.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/07.10.2024