

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.

CC No. 56/22

Date of Institution : 22.09.2022

12.11.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI alongwith MHC(M) Ct. Mahavir and Ct. Nirmal Singh from System Division alongwith case properties.
ASI Dharam Singh from PS Mundka alongwith summoned record.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma and Shri Sachin Baisla, Ld. Counsels for A-1.
Shri Sanjay Gupta and Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsels for A-2.

ASI Dharam Singh from PS Mundka has produced the original summoned record. Certified copy thereof is taken on record. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons.

PW6 Shri Tarsem is partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is lunch time and in the post lunch session, other matters are to be taken up.

The case properties de-sealed during the proceedings, are directed to be re-sealed with the court seal.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **18.11.2024** for further examination of PW-6. PW-6 Shri Tarsem is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to Incharge, Malkhana and Incharge System Division to depute an official to remain present alongwith case properties and the instruments like laptop, write blocker and speakers to play the audio recordings in the Court on the date fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/12.11.2024