

03.03.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MCM Shri Tej Prakash and Shri Raj Kishore from System
Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sachin Baisla, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

It is submitted that Shri Pushpendra Khatana (LW-3) is on
his way.

Be awaited.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.03.2025

03.03.2025 (At 11.20 AM)

Present : As above (except Shri Pushpendra Khatana who appeared at
11.20 AM).

Witness Shri Pushpendra Khatana arrived in the court at
about 11.20 AM and it is inquired from the witness as to why he arrived
so late in the court. The witness states that because of traffic jam, he had
arrived late in the court. The witness is warned to be careful in future
and he is specifically directed to come on time at 10.00 AM.

PW-8 Shri Pushpendra Khatana is examined-in-chief partly
and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for the reasons
mentioned in the deposition sheet of the witness. PW-8 Shri Pushpendra
Khatana is bound down for the date fixed i.e. 05.03.2025.

Summon sent to Shri Gulshan Nagpal (LW-7) is received back with the report that Shri Gulshan Nagpal is on medical rest as he has suffered fracture on his leg. Appropriate order qua this witness shall be passed on the date already fixed i.e. 05.03.2025.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **05.03.2025** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.03.2025