

05.03.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MCM Shri Gopal and Shri Ajay Kumar from System
Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-8 Shri Pushpendra Khatana is present. However,
evidence is being recorded in a case titled “*CBI Vs. Pradeep*” and it is
submitted that it would take substantial time.

This case be taken up after recording the evidence in the
case titled “*CBI Vs. Pradeep*”.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.03.2025

05.03.2025 (At 01.18 PM)

Present : As above.

PW-8 Shri Pushpendra Khatana is partly examined-in-chief
and his further examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up for further examination of PW-8 Shri Pushpendra
Khatana in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.03.2025

05.03.2025 (In the Post Lunch Session)

Present : As above.

PW-8 Shri Pushpendra Khatana is partly examined-in-chief and further examination of the witness is deferred as it is 04.15 PM.

The case properties de-sealed during the evidence, are directed to be re-sealed with court seal.

Put up on **14.04.2025 and 15.04.2025** for P.E.

PW-8 Shri Pushpendra Khatana is bound down for the dates fixed i.e. 14.04.2025 and 15.04.2025 and LW-7 Shri Gulshan Nagpal be summoned for 15.04.2025.

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties such as laptop, write blocker and speakers to play the audio recordings in the Court on the scheduled dates.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.03.2025