

14.05.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri Mahabir and Shri Raj Kishore Kumar from
System Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Satish Kumar on bail.
A-2 Deepak is absent.
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Shri Sachin Baisla and Shri
Prince Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Satish Kumar.
Shri Sanjay Gupta and Shri Raj Kamal Arya, Ld.
Counsel for A-2 Deepak.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance
has been moved on behalf of A-2 Deepak Kumar, For the grounds
mentioned in the application, A-2 Deepak Kumar is exempted from
personal appearance for today only through his counsel.

PW-10 Shri Subhash Chand is examined and discharged.

PW-11 Ms. Deepti Bhargava is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

The case properties de-sealed during the evidence, are
directed to be re-sealed with court seal.

Put up on **01.07.2025 and 02.07.2025** for P.E.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled
dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	01.07.2025	Dr. Subrat Kumar Chaudhary (SW-7) and Shri C.M.S. Negi (LW-4).
2.	02.07.2025	Shri C.M.S. Negi (LW-4) and Sanctioning Authority Shri Hareesh alongwith original

		sanction file.
--	--	----------------

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties such as laptop, write blocker and speakers to play the audio recordings in the Court on the scheduled dates.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/14.05.2025