

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.  
CC No. 56/2022  
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

09.09.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.  
Shri Sandeep Sharma and Shri Sachin Baisla Ld. Counsels  
for A-1 Satish Kumar.  
Sh. Sanjay Gupta and Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, Ld. Counsel  
for A-2 Deepak.  
SI Dinesh (PIS No. 16190334), Legal Cell Outer District .

The cross-examination of PW15, Sh. Harendra Kumar Singh was deferred on 18.08.2025 and the concerned DCP was directed to produce the original sanction file on 20.08.2025.

On 20.08.2025, a request was made on behalf of the concerned DCP seeking time to trace out the file relating to grant of prosecution sanction of accused persons namely Satish and Deepak and direction was given to produce the file today i.e. 09.09.2025. However, today, a letter has been received from the concerned DCP through SI Dinesh seeking further time to trace out the file relating to grant of prosecution sanction of accused persons namely Satish and Deepak.

Request is allowed. Let file be traced and be produced

.. 2 ..

before the court on **19.09.2025**. The date 19.09.2025 is given at the request of SI Dinesh.

To come up for PE on **15.09.2025**, the date already fixed.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/09.09.2025