

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

15.09.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma and Shri Sachin Baisla Ld. Counsels
for A-1 Satish Kumar.
Sh. Sanjay Gupta and Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, Ld. Counsel
for A-2 Deepak.
MHC(M) HC Mahavir Singh and Ct. Ajay Kumar, System
Division in person.

Examination in chief of PW16 Sh Ravinder Kumar Bharti
has been concluded and cross-examination has been recorded partly.

His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Case properties de-sealed during examination, be re-sealed
with the seal of the Court.

To come up for PE on **15.10.2025 and 16.10.2025.**

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled
dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

SL. No	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	15.10.2025	LW-19 Sh. Satish Kumar Bana and PW 16 Ravinder Kumar Bharti.

2.	16.10.2025	LW-19 Sh. Satish Kumar Bana and PW 16 Ravinder Kumar Bharti.
----	------------	--

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties and laptop, write blocker and speakers for playing the audio recordings in the Court on the scheduled dates.

In the meantime, the case shall also be taken up on **19.09.2025** for production of the sanction file relating to grant of prosecution sanction of accused persons and the next date for summoning PW 15 Sh. Harendra Kumar Singh (Sanctioning Authority) shall be notified on 19.09.2025.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/15.09.2025