

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.  
CC No. 56/2022  
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

06.10.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.  
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Sachin Baisla Ld. Counsels  
for A-1 Satish Kumar.  
Sh. Sanjay Gupta alongwith Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. Counsels  
for A-2 Deepak  
SI Shri Ram Sharma from Legal Cell, Outer District in  
person.

The sanction file relating to grant of prosecution sanction of  
accused persons is produced by SI Shri Ram Sharma (*PIS No. 28890574*)  
from Legal Cell, Outer District.

PW15 HC Harender Kumar Singh (*Sanctioning Authority*)  
is present, he is cross-examined and discharged.

To come up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. 15.10.2025  
and 16.10.2025.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/06.10.2025