

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

16.10.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Satish Kumar and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Shri Sandeep Sharma alongwith Sachin Baisla Ld. Counsels
for A-1 Satish Kumar.
Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. Counsel for A-2 Deepak (through VC).
Sh. Mahavir Singh, MHC(M) and Sh. Vinod Yadav from
Systems Division.

PW18 Sh. Satish Kumar Bana is present. He is partly
examined in chief and further examination is deferred as Sh. Deepak
Tanwar from CFSL is yet to be examined qua his CFSL report.

Issue summons to Sh. Deepak Tanwar to be served through
the Director, CFSL with the specific direction to ensure that summons
are served on Deepak Tanwar and the witness be directed to appear
before the court at 10 am. Also issue notice to the concerned
IO/HIO/Concerned SP to ensure that summons are served on Sh. Deepak
Tanwar and a status report in this regard may be filed before the court on
or before 03.11.2025. IO/HIO shall coordinate with Director CFSL to
ensure the presence of witness on the scheduled date of hearing. A copy

.. 2 ..

of order be attached with the summons.

To come up for PE on **12.11.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/16.10.2025