

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

09.02.2026

Present : Ms. Bindu, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Both the accused persons on bail.
Sh. Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya and Ms. Vaishali, ld. Counsels for
A-2.

Summons sent to LW-6 Sh. Deepak Singh received back served but he has not appeared today. It is conveyed on behalf of the Prosecution that witness is unable to appear today, however, no specific reason is shown.

In these circumstances, issueailable warrant against LW-6 Sh. Deepak Singh in the sum of Rs.500/- and Notice under section 389 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 {Corresponding to Section 350 Cr.P.C.}, to be executed through the concerned SP, returnable for 18.02.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/09.02.2026