

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Both the accused persons on bail.
Sh. Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya and Ms. Vaishali, ld. Counsels for
A-2.

On the last date of hearing,ailable warrant was issued against LW-6 Sh. Deepak Singh in the sum of Rs.500/- and Notice under section 389 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 {Corresponding to Section 350 Cr.P.C.} and pursuant to the same, LW-6 Sh. Deepak Singh has appeared and submits that due to some personal exigency, he did not appear before the Court on the last date of hearing.

In view of the submission, Notice u/s 389 BNSS stands discharged.

PW-20 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. PP submits that no other witness is left for PE, PE may be Closed. Separate statement of ld. PP is recorded to this effect.

To come up for supply of questionnaires in soft copies on **24.02.2026** and for recording of Statement of Accused u/s 351 BNSS (Corresponding to Section 313Cr.P.C) on **02.03.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.02.2026