

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Sh. Kheman Saw is present alongwith case
properties and Sh. Ajay Kumar from System Division.
A-1 is present on bail. (Through VC)
A-2 is present on bail.
Sh. Sachin Baisla and Sh. Prince Sharma, ld. Counsels for
A-1.
Ms. Vaishali, Proxy Counsel Sh. Sanjay Gupta, ld. Counsel
for A-2.

Evidence is being recorded in case titled CBI Vs. Pradeep
Kumar. Accordingly, the draft questionnaires (*soft copies*) shall be
supplied in the post lunch session.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 submits that A-2 who is physically
present in the Court has some personal exigency and requests that he can
join the proceedings through VC in the post lunch session. Heard. The
request is allowed.

To come up in the post lunch session for supply of
questionnaires.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.02.2026

(Post Lunch Session)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Sh. Sachin Baisla and Sh. Prince Sharma, ld. Counsels for A-1.
Ms. Vaishali, Proxy Counsel Sh. Sanjay Gupta, ld. Counsel for A-2.

Draft questionnaires (*soft copies*) are supplied to both the parties.

To come up for recording of Statement of Accused u/s 351 BNSS (Corresponding to Section 313Cr.P.C) on the date already fixed i.e. **02.03.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.02.2026