

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.*  
*CC No. 56/2022*  
*Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

14.03.2026

*This case was fixed for 02<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026. In view of the holiday declared by Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide Circular/Notification No. 64/G.4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, the matters listed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today i.e. 14.03.2026.*

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 is present on bail.  
A-2 is present on bail.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsels for A-1.  
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya alongwith Ms. Vaishali, ld. Counsels for A-2.

Statement of Accused u/s 351 BNSS (*Corresponding to Section 313Cr.P.C*) of both the accused persons recorded.

Accordingly, to come up for Final Arguments on **01.04.2026** and **07.04.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/14.03.2026