

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.*  
*CC No. 56/2022*  
*Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 and A-2 on bail.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma & Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsels for A-1.  
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya and Ms. Vaishali Chauhan,ld. Counsels  
for A-2.

Arguments advanced by ld. PP.

To come up for further arguments in the post lunch session.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/13.04.2026

(Post Lunch Session)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 and A-2 on bail.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, ld. Counsels for A-1. (Through VC)  
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya and Ms. Vaishali Chauhan,ld. Counsels  
for A-2.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 submits that main Counsel is busy in  
some other Court and will make further submissions at 03:00 PM.

At request, put up for further submissions at 03:00 PM.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/13.04.2026

.. 2..

(at 03:30 PM)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 and A-2 on bail.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 is not present.

Accordingly, put up for further arguments on behalf of A-2  
on 15.04.2026.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/13.04.2026