

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022

22.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 and A-2 on bail.
Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsels for A-1.
Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sanjay Gupta,
ld. Counsel for A-2.

Written submissions on behalf of both the accused persons
are already on record. Copy already supplied to the Prosecution.

Part submissions heard.

Put up for further submissions on **28.04.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.04.2026