

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.  
CC No. 56/2022  
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022  
(IA No. 03/26)*

24.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-1.

The case file is taken up on filing of application (IA No. 03/2026) under Sections 348, 94 BNSS (Corresponding to Section 311 & 91 CrPC) for production of original CAF of mobile no. 8800225142 and re-examination of the Nodal Officer on behalf of Prosecution. Copy supplied to ld. Counsel for accused persons.

To come for filing of reply/arguments on the application (IA No. 03/26) on the date already fixed i.e. **28.04.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/24.04.2026