

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.*  
*CC No. 56/2022*  
*Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*  
*(IA No. 03/2026)*

28.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Satish (*through VC*) and A-2 Deepak (*in Person*) on  
bail.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma and Sh. Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsels for  
A-1.  
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya and Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, ld.  
Counsels for A-2.

During the arguments on the application (IA No. 03/2026)  
as filed on behalf of Prosecution.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 submits that on the instructions from  
the accused Satish, he admits the correctness and the genuineness of  
**Ex.PW2/B** (*Customer Application Form (CAF) of accused Satish*  
*pertaining to Mobile No. 8800225142*). Separate statement of ld. Counsel  
is recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement of the ld. Counsel, nothing survives  
in application (*IA No. 03/2026*) for proving the CAF with respect to  
Mob. No. 8800225142 which is admitted by the ld. Counsel for accused  
Satish Kumar.

Accordingly the application (*IA No. 03/2026*) stands  
disposed of.

Put up for Judgment/clarification if any, on **07.05.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/28.04.2026