

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.*  
*CC No. 56/2022*  
*Date of Institution : 22.09.2022*

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Id. PP for the CBI.  
Sh. Sandeep Sharma. Sh. Babu Ram, Sh. Sachin Baisla and  
Sh. Prince Sharma, Id. Counsels for A-1.  
Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Id. Counsels for A-2.

Bond u/s 481 BNSS, 2023 (*Earlier known as Section 437A Cr.P.C.*) of Rs. 50,000/- each have been filed on behalf of both the accused persons. Separate bonds filed on behalf of respective accused persons are accepted.

Written submission/synopsis is filed by Id. PP for the CBI. Copy supplied against an acknowledgment from Id. Counsels for accused persons.

To come for Judgment/clarification, if any, on the date already fixed i.e. **07.05.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/04.05.2026