

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI



CBI Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
CC No. 56/2022
Date of Institution : 22.09.2022

16.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Satish and A-2 Deepak on bail.
Sh. Sachin Baisla, ld. Counsels for A-1.
Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, ld. Counsels for A-2.

Vide separate judgment, announced in the open court, accused Satish Kumar (A-1) and Deepak (A-2) are acquitted of the charges u/S 120-B IPC & Section 7 of Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018).

The bond/Personal Bond furnished u/s 481 of BNSS, 2023 (Formerly Section 437 A CrPC) shall remain in force for six months.

Case property, if any, be destroyed as per rules.

Copy of this judgment be provided to both the sides.

File be consigned to record room, after due compliance.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/16.05.2026